Study of Cases in National Commission
for Scheduled Castes on Exploitation of
Scheduled Caste Labour in the Brick Kiln
Sector
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCHEDULED CASTES
5th Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi 110 003
Telefax: 011-2463 2298, Website: www.ncsc.nic.in

respective states carried out by the Commission.
Study of Cases in National Commission for Scheduled Castes on Exploitation of Scheduled Caste Labour in the Brick Kiln Sector (2015-16)
15
Appendix 1: NCSC Case Details
Cases in NCSC Head Quarters
Sr.
No. File number Year Month Police Report
Approx.
Number of
Affected
people
Calculated
no. of
people
Impacted22
1 UP/5/2011 2011 Jan
PR2316.2.2011
Ghaziabad , UP
21 people (5
minors) 21
2 UP/22/2011 2011 Feb
PR 24.3.2011
Haridwar, Uttarkhand
1 family (3
minors) and
others 5
3 UP/30/2011 2011 Feb
PR 10.3.11 Jajjhar,
Haryana 5 families 25
4 UP/60/2011 2011 Mar
PR 20.5.11
Baghpat,UP
18 people
(including 8
minors) 18
5 UP/291/2011 2011 Oct
PR 12.03.2012,
Aligarh,UP
4 people and
others 4
6 UP/8/2013 2013 Feb
PR 13/3/14,
Baghpat,UP
23 people
(including 6
minors) 18
7 UP/26/2013 2013 Feb
PR, 06.3.2013
Ghaziabad UP
40 people
(including 18

affected for calculation purposes (i.e. the actual  number of people affected may be greater than the calculated
number)
23 PR is Police Report.
Study of Cases in National Commission for Scheduled Castes on Exploitation of Scheduled Caste Labour in the Brick Kiln Sector (2015-16)
16
Sr.
No. File number Year Month Police Report
Approx.
Number of
Affected
people
Calculated
no. of
people
Impacted24
8 UP/48/2013 2013 Mar
No PR, Meerut, UP
Number of
people not
mentioned
(there are a
number of
labourers with
families
working as
bonded labour
- this much is
mentioned in
the petition) 1
9 UP/86/2013 2013 May
PR 29.7.2013
Bagpat,UP
16 families
(including
minors) 80
10 UP/270/2013 2013 Dec
PR, 16/1/2014 , Alwar
, Rajasthan
25 people
(including
minors) 25
11 UP/29/2014 2014 Jan
PR 12.8.2014,
Baghpat,UP 48 people 48
12 UP/41/2014 2014 Feb
PR 02.3.2014,Hapur,
UP 16 families  80
13 UP/71/2014 2014 Mar
DM report, 03.4.14
Shamli ,UP
16 people
(including 6
minors) and
others 16
14 UP/73/2014 2014 Mar
PR
17.4.2014,Baghpat,UP
14 families
(including

- Where number of people have not been indicated only 1 person (usually the petitioner) has been considered to be
affected for calculation purposes (i.e. the actual  number of people affected may be greater than the calculated
number)
Study of Cases in National Commission for Scheduled Castes on Exploitation of Scheduled Caste Labour in the Brick Kiln Sector (2015-16)
17
Sr.
No. File number Year Month Police Report
Approx.
Number of
Affected
people
Calculated
no. of
people
Impacted25
15 UP/75/2014 2014 Mar
PR-18.4.14,
Mahendarnagar,
Haryana
26 people
(including 12
minors) 26
16 UP/88/2014 2014 Apr
PR 22.9.2014, Baghpat
,UP
31 people
(including 12
minors) - at
another place a
figure of 26
families is
mentioned 31
17 UP/95/2014 2014 May
PR 28.6.2014,
Baghpat,UP
6 families
(along with
others from
village Meetli,
Baghpat) 30
18 UP/107/2014 2014 May
PR 17.7.2014,Rewari,
Haryana
25 people with
family and
others  25
19 UP/144/2014 2014 Jun
PR
08.7.2014,Baghpat,UP 12 families 60
20 UP/356/2014 2014 Oct
PR-Jhunjhunu
(Rajasthan)- 16.3.15
27 people
(including 17
minors) 27
21 UP/364/2014 2014 Oct
Vadodara, Gujarat,
PR -16.4.2014
40 people
(including 17
minors)  40
22 UP/391/2014 2014 Oct
PR 26.11.2014,
Azamgarh ,UP
35 people
(including 10

- Where number of people have not been indicated only 1 person (usually the petitioner) has been considered to be
affected for calculation purposes (i.e. the actual  number of people affected may be greater than the calculated
number)
Study of Cases in National Commission for Scheduled Castes on Exploitation of Scheduled Caste Labour in the Brick Kiln Sector (2015-16)
18
Sr.
No. File number Year Month Police Report
Approx.
Number of
Affected
people
Calculated
no. of
people
Impacted26
23 UP/393/2014 2014 Oct
No Report, Kheda ,
Gujarat
6 people with
families  6
24 UP/401/2014 2014 Nov
Amritsar, Punjab- PR
25.11.2014 12 families 60
25 UP/462/2014 2014 Dec
PR 21.2.2015 ,
Baghpat,UP
14 people and
others
(including
minors) 14
26 UP/463/2014 2014 Dec
PR
05.3.2015,Hapur,UP
51 people
(including 31
minors) 51
27 UP/467/2014 2014 Dec
PR -22.2.2015
Rampur,UP
90 people
(including
approx. 43
minors) 90
28 UP/496/2014 2014 Dec
No. Report
33 people
(including 12
minors) 33
29 UP/498/2014 2014 Dec
PR 18.3.2015
Vadodara , Gujarat
16 people
(including 8
minors) and
others 16
30 UP/505/2014 2014 Dec
No PR
number of
people not
mentioned  1
31 UP/21/2015 2015 Jan
PR 24.2.15 , Sonepat ,
Haryana
10 people
(including 1
minor) 10
32 UP/117/2015 2015 Jan
PR 06.6.15 ,
Bulandshahar,UP
5 families
(including 8

- Where number of people have not been indicated only 1 person (usually the petitioner) has been considered to be
affected for calculation purposes (i.e. the actual  number of people affected may be greater than the calculated
number)
Study of Cases in National Commission for Scheduled Castes on Exploitation of Scheduled Caste Labour in the Brick Kiln Sector (2015-16)
19
Sr.
No.
File number Year Month Police Report Approx.
Number of
Affected
people
Calculated
no. of
people
Impacted27
33 UP/118/2015 2015 Feb
PR-10.3.2015, Baghpat
,UP
11 people
(including 3
minors) 11
34 UP/203/2015 2015 Mar
PR- 15.4.2015,
Ghaziabad UP
17 families + 6
cattle 102
35 UP/206/2015 2015 Mar
PR –
07.4.2015,Baghpat,UP
36 people
(including 18
people under
18 years of
age) 36
36 UP/228/2015 2015 Mar
PR- 08.4.2015,
Ghaziabad, ,UP
52 people
(including 15
minors) 52
37 UP/258/2015 2015 Mar
PR 27.5.2015
Bulandshahar,UP
17 families (81
people) 81
38 UP/244/2015 2015 Mar
PR- 09.5.2015,
Bulandshahar ,UP
92 people
(approx. 23
families, 47
minors)  92
39 UP/69/2015 2015 Mar
PR - 21.5.2015,
Ghaziabad, UP -- 0
          Total (A) 1375
27 Method of calculation of number of people affected: